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FIRST RESPONDER ADVISORY COUNCIL 

TEXAS GOVERNMENT CODE 
CHAPTER 421. HOMELAND SECURITY 

Sec. 421.041. 
 

Members  (* Chair)                                                                                                                 Updated 8/5/16                                                                                                                          
Name Title Company Email Phone 
Barron, Chris Executive Director State Firemen's & Fire 

Marshals' Association of 
Texas (SFFMA) 

cbarron@sffma.org 512-454-3473 

Bell, Kenneth Emergency 
Management 
Coordinator 

City of San Marcos kbell@sanmarcostx.gov  512-393-8470 

Brotherton, Charles Wireless 
Communication 
Services Manager 

City of Austin charles.brotherton@austintexas.gov  512-927-3209 

Coatney, David * Fire Chief City of Dallas david.coatney@dallascityhall.com 214-670-4610 
Connealy, Chris State Fire Marshal State Fire Marshal’s Office 

– Texas Department of 
Insurance 

chris.connealy@tdi.texas.gov  512-305-7906 

Early, Todd Deputy Assistant 
Director 

Texas Department of 
Public Safety (TXDPS) 

todd.early@dps.texas.gov  512-424-2121 

Epley, Eric Director Strategic Texas Regional 
Advisory for Trauma 
(STRAC) 

eric@strac.org  210-822-5379 

Ladin, Steve Fire Chief | 
Emergency 
Management 
Coordinator 

City of Laredo sladin@ci.laredo.tx.us  956-795-2162 

Legler, Thomas Fire Marshal City of Victoria tlegler@victoriatx.org  361-485-3450 
Ocnaschek, Tim Emergency 

Management 
Coordinator 

City of Beaumont tocnaschek@ci.beaumont.tx.us  409-980-7275 
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Renois, Randy Fire Marshal Tarrant County rrenois@tarrantcounty.com  817-838-4660 
Retz, Richard Mayor's Office of 

Public Safety & 
Homeland Security 

City of Houston richard.retz@houstontx.gov  832-393-0924 

Trevino, Lawrence Emergency 
Management 
Coordinator 

City of San Antonio lawrence.trevino@sanantonio.gov  210-206-8550 

Vega, Eloy District Fire Chief | 
Public Information 
Officer 

City of Laredo evega@ci.laredo.tx.us  596-795-2521 

Wigley, Theresa Emergency 
Management 
Coordinator 

Hardin County theresa.wigley@co.hardin.tx.us  409-246-5119 

 

mailto:rrenois@tarrantcounty.com
mailto:richard.retz@houstontx.gov
mailto:lawrence.trevino@sanantonio.gov
mailto:evega@ci.laredo.tx.us
mailto:theresa.wigley@co.hardin.tx.us

